
PENN NATIONAL - July 3, 2013 - Race 7
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $10,000 - $9,000
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)
Purse: $21,000
Available Money: $21,000
Value of Race: $21,000 1st $12,600, 2nd $4,200, 3rd $2,310, 4th $1,260, 5th $630
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 8:43 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
21Jun13 8CT3

15Jun13 1PEN1

14Jun13 5PEN5

15Jun13 2BEL7

15Jun13 1PEN4

6Jun13 6PEN6

12Jun13 6PEN4

4
5
1

2B
6
3

1A

Triple A. Rating (Cora, David)
Run With Me (Potts, Clinton)
Alleynes Bay (Rodriguez, Angel)
Gunfighter (Centeno, Daniel)
Party Night (Ramirez, Josean)
Red Army (Rispoli, Matthew)
Saigon Story (Flores, Emilio)

120
122
118
118
118
118
118

L bf
L bf
L b
L
L bf
L bf
L b

2
3
4
7
6
1
5

2
6
5
1
3
7
4

11/2

3Head

6Head

22 1/2

4Head

52 1/2

7

11

31

61/2

22 1/2

51

41 1/2

7

12

31 1/2

51/2

22

61 1/2

42

7

16 1/2

21 1/2

3Neck

41/2

51 1/4

62 1/4

7

2.80
3.00

2.00*
4.70
4.80

28.70
2.00*

inside, driving
rallied, no match
slow early, best late
stalked pace, weakened
3path turn, faded
brief speed, faltered
3path turn, trailed

Fractional Times: 22.29 45.18 57.64 Final Time: 1:10.59
Split Times: (22:89) (12:46) (12:95)
Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Triple A. Rating, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Value Plus out of Crafty Gal, by Crafty Prospector. Foaled May 12, 2007 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Liberation Farm & Brandywine Farm. Winning Owner: Moshe Mark

2 Claimed Horse(s): Run With Me New Trainer: John D. Conner New Owner: Double Bogey Racing
Triple A. Rating New Trainer: Lester J. Stickler, Jr. New Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 4 - Triple A. Rating: $10,000; 5 - Run With Me: $10,000; 1 - Alleynes Bay: $10,000; 2B - Gunfighter: $10,000; 6 - Party
Night: $10,000; 3 - Red Army: $10,000; 1A - Saigon Story: $10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Ready to Cruise (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $40,614
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Triple A. Rating 7.60 3.80 2.60
5 Run With Me 3.80 2.40
1 Alleynes Bay 2.10

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 4-5 19.60 29,564
$2.00 Trifecta 4-5-1 40.20 18,107
$2.00 Pick 3 6-6-4 (3 correct) 1,020.00 5,743
$2.00 Superfecta 4-5-1-2 135.00 8,207

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

4 Triple A. Rating 2 11/2 11 12 16 1/2

5 Run With Me 6 33 33 1/2 34 26 1/2

1 Alleynes Bay 5 65 3/4 67 57 1/2 38

2B Gunfighter 1 21/2 21 22 48 1/4

6 Party Night 3 43 56 68 58 3/4

3 Red Army 7 53 1/4 44 1/2 45 1/2 610

1A Saigon Story 4 75 3/4 77 1/2 79 1/2 712 1/4

Trainers: 4 - Wells, David; 5 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 1 - Kreiser, Timothy; 2B - Ness, Jamie; 6 - Salvaggio, Jr., Michael; 3 - Kravets, Bruce; 1A - Kreiser,
Timothy

Owners: 4 -Moshe Mark; 5 - Bush Racing Stable; 1 - Mason Dixon Stable; 2b- Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.; 6 -Z. Larry Hodin; 3 - 3 Amigos Stable; 1a-
Mason Dixon Stable;

Footnotes
TRIPLE A. RATING set the pace from the start, raced along the inside through the turn and drew clear while under urging. RUN WITH ME was close up and
raced along the three path through the turn, then rallied late but was no match for the winner. ALLEYNES BAY was unhurried early, raced along the two
path on the turn, then found his best stride late. GUNFIGHTER stalked the pace from the two path through the turn, then weakened late. PARTY NIGHT
was close up early, raced along the three path on the turn and faded. RED ARMY showed brief speed, raced inside on the turn, then faltered late. SAIGON
STORY lacked speed, raced along the three path on the turn while trailing the field.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=07/03/2013&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=07/03/2013&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR

