PENN NATIONAL - July 3, 2013 - Race 7

Off at: 8:43 Start: Good for all

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$10,000 - \$9,000 Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011) Purse: \$21,000 Available Money: \$21,000 Value of Race: \$21,000 1st \$12,600, 2nd \$4,200, 3rd \$2,310, 4th \$1,260, 5th \$630 Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast EQUIBASE C O M P A N Y

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
21Jun13 ⁸ CT ³	4	Triple A. Rating (Cora, David)	120	L bf	2	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	1 ²	1 ^{6 1/2}	2.80	inside, driving
15Jun13 ¹ PEN ¹	5	Run With Me (Potts, Clinton)	122	L bf	3	6	3 ^{Head}	3 ¹	3 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	3.00	rallied, no match
14Jun13 ⁵ PEN ⁵	1	Alleynes Bay (Rodriguez, Angel)	118	Lb	4	5	6 ^{Head}	6 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Neck}	2.00*	slow early, best late
15Jun13 ² BEL ⁷	2B	Gunfighter (Centeno, Daniel)	118	L	7	1	2 ^{2 1/2}	2 ^{2 1/2}	2 ²	4 ^{1/2}	4.70	stalked pace, weakened
15Jun13 ¹ PEN ⁴	6	Party Night (Ramirez, Josean)	118	L bf	6	3	4 ^{Head}	5 ¹	6 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{1 1/4}	4.80	3path turn, faded
6Jun13 ⁶ PEN ⁶	3	Red Army (Rispoli, Matthew)	118	L bf	1	7	5 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ²	6 ^{2 1/4}	28.70	brief speed, faltered
12Jun13 ⁶ PEN ⁴	1A	Saigon Story (Flores, Emilio)	118	Lb	5	4	7	7	7	7	2.00*	3path turn, trailed
Fractional Times: 22.29 45.18 57.64			Final Tir	ne: 1:1	10.59							

Split Times: (22:89) (12:46) (12:95) Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner:Triple A. Rating, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Value Plus out of Crafty Gal, by Crafty Prospector. Foaled May 12, 2007 in Kentucky.Breeder:Liberation Farm & Brandywine Farm.Winning Owner:Moshe Mark

2 Claimed Horse(s): Run With Me	New Trainer: John D. Conner	New Owner: Double Bogey Racing		
Triple A. Rating	New Trainer: Lester J. Stickler, Jr.	New Owner: Bush Racing Stable		

Claiming Prices: 4 - Triple A. Rating: \$10,000; 5 - Run With Me: \$10,000; 1 - Alleynes Bay: \$10,000; 2B - Gunfighter: \$10,000; 6 - Party Night: \$10,000; 3 - Red Army: \$10,000; 1A - Saigon Story: \$10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Ready to Cruise (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$40,614

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Triple A. Rating	7.60	3.80	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	4-5	19.60	29,564
5	Run With Me		3.80	2.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	4-5-1	40.20	18,107
1	Alleynes Bay			2.10	\$2.00 Pick 3	6-6-4 (3 correct)	1,020.00	5,743
					\$2.00 Superfecta	4-5-1-2	135.00	8,207

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	
4	Triple A. Rating	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	1 ²	1 ^{6 1/2}	
5	Run With Me	6	3 ³	3 ^{3 1/2}	3 ⁴	2 ^{6 1/2}	
1	Alleynes Bay	5	6 ^{5 3/4}	6 ⁷	5 ^{7 1/2}	3 ⁸	
2B	Gunfighter	1	2 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	2 ²	4 ^{8 1/4}	
6	Party Night	3	4 ³	5 ⁶	6 ⁸	5 ^{8 3/4}	
3	Red Army	7	5 ^{3 1/4}	4 ^{4 1/2}	4 ^{5 1/2}	6 ¹⁰	
1A	Saigon Story	4	7 ^{5 3/4}	7 ^{7 1/2}	7 ^{9 1/2}	7 ^{12 1/4}	

Trainers: 4 - Wells, David; 5 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 1 - Kreiser, Timothy; 2B - Ness, Jamie; 6 - Salvaggio, Jr., Michael; 3 - Kravets, Bruce; 1A - Kreiser, Timothy

Owners: 4 -Moshe Mark; 5 - Bush Racing Stable; 1 - Mason Dixon Stable; 2b- Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.; 6 -Z. Larry Hodin; 3 - 3 Amigos Stable; 1a-Mason Dixon Stable;

Footnotes

TRIPLE A. RATING set the pace from the start, raced along the inside through the turn and drew clear while under urging. RUN WITH ME was close up and raced along the three path through the turn, then rallied late but was no match for the winner. ALLEYNES BAY was unhurried early, raced along the two path on the turn, then found his best stride late. GUNFIGHTER stalked the pace from the two path through the turn, then weakened late. PARTY NIGHT was close up early, raced along the three path on the turn and faded. RED ARMY showed brief speed, raced inside on the turn, then faltered late. SAIGON STORY lacked speed, raced along the three path on the turn while trailing the field.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.